PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Bionics Corporation	11/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation	
Street Address:	25129 Rye Canyon Road	
City:	Valencia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12782007
Application Number:	12782009
Application Number:	12495593
Application Number:	12495620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (661)362-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 661-362-1832

Email: janice.gainer@advancedbionics.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Gainer

Address Line 1: 28515 Westinghouse Place
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.
Address Line 4: Valencia, CALIFORNIA 91355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0500698-0506 0500971-0405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryant R. Gold

PATENT

REEL: 024466 FRAME: 0163

CH \$160.00 1278;

501191789

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABC - BSC name change 20071116 2p#page1.tif source=ABC - BSC name change 20071116 2p#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024466 FRAME: 0164

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION" TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC MEUROMODULATION CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 8:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2335566 8100

071235232

You may vorify this cortificate online at corp. delevere, gov/authvar. shtml

Daniel Smith Hinden

AUTHENTICATION: 6169274

DATE: 11-16-07

PATENT

REEL: 020600 FRAME: 0867

PATENT

REEL: 024466 FRAME: 0165

State of Delsware Sequetary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:03 PM 11/16/2007 FILED 08:03 PM 11/16/2007 ERV 071235232 - 2335566 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Advanced Biomics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), dated as of November 16, 2007, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the undersigned hereby certifies the following:

1. That Article I of the Contificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its subject to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation (the "Corporation")."

2. That the aforementioned amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation to be executed as of the 16th day of November, 2007.

ADVANCED BIONICS GARPORATION

D.,.

Majoe:

Lawrence J. Knopf

Title: Kice President - Legal and Secretary

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

PATENT

REEL: 020600 FRAME: 0868

PATENT

REEL: 024466 FRAME: 0166